

SKETCHES OF THE FUTURE

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649706037

Sketches of the Future by Harold E. Gorst

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd.
Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

HAROLD E. GORST

**SKETCHES OF
THE FUTURE**

Sketches of the Future

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22
23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Sketches of the Future

BY

HAROLD E. GORST

AUTHOR OF "WITHOUT BLOODSHED"

LONDON

JOHN MACQUEEN

Hastings House, Norfolk Street, Strand

1898

M. S. S.

TO
MY WIFE

M.H. Feb. 15, 1910

| Date | Description | Debit | Credit | Balance |
|--------|-------------|-------|--------|---------|
| 1891 | | | | |
| Jan 1 | Balance | | | 100.00 |
| Jan 15 | Dr. Cash | 50.00 | | 50.00 |
| Jan 20 | Dr. Cash | 25.00 | | 25.00 |
| Jan 25 | Dr. Cash | 10.00 | | 15.00 |
| Jan 30 | Dr. Cash | 5.00 | | 10.00 |
| Feb 5 | Dr. Cash | 3.00 | | 7.00 |
| Feb 10 | Dr. Cash | 2.00 | | 5.00 |
| Feb 15 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 4.00 |
| Feb 20 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 3.00 |
| Feb 25 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 2.00 |
| Feb 28 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 1.00 |
| Mar 1 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 0.00 |
| Mar 5 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 1.00 |
| Mar 10 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 2.00 |
| Mar 15 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 3.00 |
| Mar 20 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 4.00 |
| Mar 25 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 5.00 |
| Mar 30 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 6.00 |
| Apr 5 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 7.00 |
| Apr 10 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 8.00 |
| Apr 15 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 9.00 |
| Apr 20 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 10.00 |
| Apr 25 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 11.00 |
| Apr 30 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 12.00 |
| May 5 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 13.00 |
| May 10 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 14.00 |
| May 15 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 15.00 |
| May 20 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 16.00 |
| May 25 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 17.00 |
| May 30 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 18.00 |
| Jun 5 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 19.00 |
| Jun 10 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 20.00 |
| Jun 15 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 21.00 |
| Jun 20 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 22.00 |
| Jun 25 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 23.00 |
| Jun 30 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 24.00 |
| Jul 5 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 25.00 |
| Jul 10 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 26.00 |
| Jul 15 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 27.00 |
| Jul 20 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 28.00 |
| Jul 25 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 29.00 |
| Jul 30 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 30.00 |
| Aug 5 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 31.00 |
| Aug 10 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 32.00 |
| Aug 15 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 33.00 |
| Aug 20 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 34.00 |
| Aug 25 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 35.00 |
| Aug 30 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 36.00 |
| Sep 5 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 37.00 |
| Sep 10 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 38.00 |
| Sep 15 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 39.00 |
| Sep 20 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 40.00 |
| Sep 25 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 41.00 |
| Sep 30 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 42.00 |
| Oct 5 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 43.00 |
| Oct 10 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 44.00 |
| Oct 15 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 45.00 |
| Oct 20 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 46.00 |
| Oct 25 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 47.00 |
| Oct 30 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 48.00 |
| Nov 5 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 49.00 |
| Nov 10 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 50.00 |
| Nov 15 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 51.00 |
| Nov 20 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 52.00 |
| Nov 25 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 53.00 |
| Nov 30 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 54.00 |
| Dec 5 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 55.00 |
| Dec 10 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 56.00 |
| Dec 15 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 57.00 |
| Dec 20 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 58.00 |
| Dec 25 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 59.00 |
| Dec 30 | Dr. Cash | 1.00 | | 60.00 |
| Total | | | | |

CONTENTS

| | PAGE |
|-----------------------------------|------|
| SKETCHES OF THE FUTURE :— | |
| I. THE FOREIGN SECRETARY'S BABY - | 3 |
| II. THE LORD CHANCELLOR'S HUSBAND | 17 |
| III. THE NEW CHILDHOOD - - - | 31 |
| IV. THE POLE OF HEREDITY - - | 45 |
| A FIVE-POUND NOTE - - - | 57 |
| THE PRIME MINISTER'S BLUNDER | 73 |
| THE HIGHEST COMPLIMENT - | 87 |
| THE DREAM-LOVER - - - | 109 |
| THE STRUGGLE AGAINST WOMAN | 119 |

12

13

14

15

16

17